See #2 on following page 

See requirement on 
following page #4 

ARTICLE 2. - PURCHASING AND PROCUREMENTS 

1. (A) The Town Manager or his designee may purchase services or supplies without contract if the cost of the services or supplies does not exceed 
fifteen thousand ($15,000.00) dollars, the purchase does not exceed the established budget, and the services or supplies are within one (1) of the 
following categories: 

1. Supplies of limited availability, to wit, supplies indispensable to the Town which are obtainable, for practical purposes, from only one